
Multi-Conductor Cable
Service Grade

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

PRODUCT TYPE

PRODUCT CODE

COMPONENT

INSULATION

COLOUR CODE

JACKET

JACKET COLOUR

SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS

STYLE

TEMPERATURE

FLAME

VOLTAGE

OUTSIDE DIAMETER

ROHS

REACH

AWG

ENVIRONMENTALS

0.398” / 10.11MM

UL, cUL, I / II A/ B 

MULTI-CONDUCTOR CABLE - SERVICE GRADE

6 CONDUCTORS

186C16TCUL-SJTOOW

0.03" PREMIUM GRADE PCV

BLACK, RED, GREEN, BLUE, WHITE, YELLOW

BLACK

SJTOOW

FT-2

0.035" PCV, OIL, GAS, MOISTURE, AND UV RESISTANT VW-1

105°C

300V

REACH REGULATION 205

ROHS EU DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU (1&2&3)

18

Moss LED Inc. reserves the right to change details of the product without notice.

Jacket Print: E322633 (UL) 18/6 SJTOOW 105*C 300V FT2 --- c(UL) SJTOOW 6/C 0.824mm2 (18AWG ) 105*C 300V FT-2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

www.mossled.com

1.800.924.1585 -416.463.6677

info@mossled.com

This multi conductor cable is designed for temporary installations 
for film and television sets, theatrical locations, concert touring, 
and anywhere reliable temporary power is required. This service 
grade cable is a Moss LED exclusive and designed specifically for 
power transmission of low voltage power.  18AWG provides a 
superior gauge which prevents line loss (voltage drop) over long 
distances coupled with a service grade jacket which provides 
protection for the cable to be installed not just once or twice but 
many times. 
When to use:
• temporary installations
• removal and and re-installation is necessary
• between seasons of shows
• short-run theatrical productions
• concert touring productions

CALIFORNIA PROP 65


