



Multi-Conductor Cable Service Grade

When to use:

- short-run theatrical productions

1	PRODUCT TYPE	MULTI-CONDUCTOR CABLE - SERVICE GRADE
2	PRODUCT CODE	186C16TCUL-SJTOOW
3	COMPONENT	6 CONDUCTORS
4	INSULATION	0.03" PREMIUM GRADE PCV
5	COLOUR CODE	BLACK, RED, GREEN, BLUE, WHITE, YELLOW
6	JACKET	0.035" PCV, OIL, GAS, MOISTURE, AND UV RESISTANT VW-1
7	JACKET COLOUR	BLACK
8	SAFETY SPECIFICATIONS	UL, cUL, I / II A/ B
9	STYLE	SJTOOW
10	TEMPERATURE	105℃
11	FLAME	FT-2
12	VOLTAGE	300V
13	OUTSIDE DIAMETER	0.398" / 10.11MM
14	ROHS	ROHS EU DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU (1&2&3)
15	REACH	REACH REGULATION 205
16	AWG	18
17	ENVIRONMENTALS	CALIFORNIA PROP 65

Jacket Print: E322633 (UL) 18/6 SJTOOW 105*C 300V FT2 --- c(UL) SJTOOW 6/C 0.824mm2 (18AWG) 105*C 300V FT-2

Moss LED Inc. reserves the right to change details of the product without notice.



